

VELU THAMPI MEMORIAL NSS COLLEGE DHANUVACHAPURAM, NEYYATTINKARA TALUK, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM PIN 695503 Phone: 0471-2232240, Email : <u>vtmnsscollege@yahoo.in</u> Web site: www.vtmnsscollege.ac.in OUOTATION NOTICE No. A4/PD/97/2023 dated 05.05.2023

Sealed competitive quotations are invited for the supply of following items with specifications detailed below.

No:	Particulars	Brand	Remarks
1	Baseball	Baseen Super plus, any Pu graphite	
2	Softball	Baseen Pu Graphite 530c, any Pu graphite, any other brand	
3	Softbaseball	Baseen Pu Graphite 530c, any Pu graphite	
4	Cricket ball (Match)	SS/ SG Club/ Gravity	
5	Cricket ball (Practice)	SS/ SG Club/ Gravity	
6	Ball badminton Ball	AM RAJA/ COSCO/ Nivia	
7	Indian round Bow		
8	Ball Badminton Racquet	Yoneka/ Mass Pro/ RAJA	
9	Football	Nivia/ Cosco/ Adidas	
10	Volleyball	Nivia/ Cosco/ Adidas	
11	Cricket ball (Synthetic)	SS/ SG Club/ Gravity	
12	Bamboo Arrow (Archery)		
13	Softball – Synthetic (Practice ball)	Baseen Pu Graphite 530c, any Pu graphite	
14	Baseball – Synthetic (Practice ball)	Baseen Pu Graphite 530c, any Pu graphite	

Last Date and Time of the receipt of quotation: 19/05/2023 11.00 Am Date and time of opening of quotation: 19/05/2023 03.00 Pm

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The quotation should be in a sealed cover, addressed to the Principal, VTM NSS College, Dhanuvachapuram, PIN 695503 Neyyattinkara, Thiruvananthapuram District, Kerala
- 2. The envelope should be super scribed as "Quotation for the purchase of Sports goods under head Athletics fee under PD as per Quotation Notice No. A4/PD/97/2023 dated 05.05.2023"
- 3. The last date and time for submission of sealed quotations will be on 19/05/2023 at 11.00 Am. Quotations will be opened on 19/05/2023 at 03.00 Pm in the presence of those bidders present at that time.
- 4. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes and the items should be provided at the office of the college at the bidder's expense.
- 5. The lowest rates quoted as per specifications will be accepted, if found reasonable.
- 6. The items should be provided at the college within 7 days from the date of the supply order issued from our office.
- 7. The payment will be made through invoice by treasury payment only to the bank account of the supplier.
- 8. The decision of the Principal, VTM NSS College, Dhanuvachapuram will be final with respect to the implementation of the quotation and will be in tune with the terms and conditions of the government in force will be applicable to the purchase.
- 9. Details of the items are available at our web site <u>http://vtmnsscollege.ac.in/pd-purchase-tender-and-quotation/</u> and also at the office of the Principal, VTM NSS College, Dhanuvachapuram on usual office working hours.

Principal VTM NSS College, Dhanuvachapuram